terial for repacking all the flanges on the high pressure steam mains in boiler and 
engine room, also to run a new 6-inch auxiliary line in the Kings County Hospital, 
Brooklyn, the work to be done in a first-class manner, according to the enclosed 
specifications, for the sum of nine hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($987), is ac-
cepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner, 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, September 15, rgo6.